

## 2023 Malaysia National Coffee Championship (Terms & Conditions)

- 1. Terms and conditions are subject to changes by MSCA with notice.
- 2. All competitors of the Malaysia National Coffee Championship (MNCC) 2023 must be of Malaysian citizens, aged 18 years and above. They must hold a Malaysian passport (as the National Champion will be selected to represent Malaysia for Regionals and World Championship).
- 3. Registration form must be filled out and submitted latest by **15th December 2022.** Incomplete or false information registration will be **disqualified automatically.** 
  - a. Registration of participation will be valid upon verified payment.
  - b. Competitors may participate in more than one competition, however, should the competition's time schedule clashes, there will be no changes made to accommodate the competitor.
- 4. All competitors must be a Malaysian citizen and shall continue to reside in Malaysia for a minimum of **One (1) Year** after the competitions to serve the local community.
- 5. An interview and practical assessment might be conducted for all competitors either in physical or online format. All competitors are required to attend the compulsory briefing organized by MSCA, or else will result in **immediate disqualification automatically.**
- 6. All competitors will be notified by email or telephone on their eligibility to participate in the Malaysia National Coffee Championship 2023. All competitors will be required to sign a document that agrees to complying with all the rules and regulations set by the Malaysia National Coffee Championship 2023 Committee.
- 7. The competitors shall bear their own costs and expenses attending the interview and participating in the competition.
- 8. MSCA committees' decisions are final and no correspondence will be entertained (pertaining to the confirmation of participation).
- 9. The competitors and/or any party resulting from or arising out of this competition or the prizes given under the competition shall not hold MSCA responsible or liable for any claims of loss or damage to property or personal injury or loss of life.
- 10. The winners of Malaysia National Coffee Championship 2023 will be selected to represent Malaysia to participate in other regional or international competitions when invited.
  - a. If the National Champion is unable or abstains from competing in the World Coffee Championship, the prize will be forfeited and be awarded to the runner-up of each Malaysia National Coffee Championship 2023, and he/she will represent Malaysia.

- 11. MSCA & Sponsors reserve the rights to use the name, photographs, information and documents of the competitors in forms of publicity or future marketing purposes from time to time, and participation of the competitors constitutes their consent to such use, without further payment or consideration or notice.
- 12. Winners of the Malaysia National Coffee Championship 2023 are obliged to participate in networking activities organized by the national body(MSCA) with the Sponsors.
- 13. Competitors who won the Malaysia National Coffee Championship 2023 as National Champions representing Malaysia in attending any events or activities shall follow the guidelines set by the national body, MSCA.

Should you need further clarification, please contact us at:

Email: secretariat@msca.org.my or Tel: +60384081988.